TC2997G
PRE2_20071107
TRANSCOM, INC., 90 Dasoong 7th Road, Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Shanhua Jen, Tainan County, Taiwan
Web-Site: www.transcominc.com.tw Phone: 886-6-5050086 Fax: 886-6-5051602
P 1 / 3
Preliminary
3.5 GHz 16 W Flange Ceramic Packaged GaAs Power FETs
FEATURES PHOTO ENLARGEMENT

1 Chip resistor (1206) 10Ω±5% Rg1
2 Chip resistor (0603) 1KΩ±5% Rg2, Rg4
1 Chip resistor (0603) 0Ω±5% Rg3
2 Chip resistor (0603) 100Ω±5% Rg5, Rg6
1 Thermistor (0402) 100Ω ±5% Rg7
1 SMT Trimmer Potentiometers (3.0*3.0mm) 1KΩ VR1
1 PNP, FMMT2907A (SOT-23) Q1
2 Chip CAP (0603) 1000PF±10% Ci3, Co4 Murata GRM39X7R102K50V
2 Chip CAP (0603) 0.1μF±20% Ci4, Co5 Murata GRM39Y5V104Z25V
2
Chip CAP (1210) 10μF±20% or
(1206) 10μF±20%)
Ci5, Co6 Murata
GRM42-6Y5V106Z25V or
GRM31CF5E106ZA01L
1 Chip CAP (0805) 1.5PF±0.1PF Ci1 American Technical Ceramics ATC 600F1R5BT250 WVDC
1 Chip CAP (0805) 0.2PF±0.1PF Ci2 American Technical Ceramics ATC 600F0R2BT250 WVDC
1 Chip CAP (0805) 0.4PF±0.1PF Co1 American Technical Ceramics ATC 600F0R4BT250 WVDC
1 Chip CAP (0805) 0.7PF±0.1PF Co2 American Technical Ceramics ATC 600F0R7BT250 WVDC
1 Chip CAP (0805) 2PF±0.1PF Co3 American Technical Ceramics ATC 600F2R0BT250 WVDC
Application Note:
High power FET turn on procedure
For evaluating or operating the high power FET, following turn-on and turn-off procedures are highly recommended to avoid
the device oscillations or burnout.